Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 1
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 3 0 3 o 20
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 1
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 1 2 -1 -50% 25
Rape 1A 1 3 -2 -67% 16
Sodomy 1B 3 5 -2 -40% 10
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 0 1 -1 -100% 6
Aggravated Assault 13A 26 24 2 8% 506
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 11 11 0 0% 294
Simple Assault 13B 43 40 3 8% 523
Intimidation 13C 8 4 4 100% 145
Incest 36A 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 1
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 85 79 6 7.6% 1257
__Ccrime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 10 10 0 0% 110
*Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 9
Arson 200 1 0 1 0 13
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 25 35 -10 -29% 443
Pocket-picking 23A 1 0 1 S 6
Purse-snatching 23B 1 0 1 S 4
Shoplifting 23C 8 13 -5 -38% 184
Theft From Building 23D 9 16 -7 -44% 181
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 25 39 -14 -36% 350
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 8 27 -19 -70% 279
All Other Larceny 23H 37 35 2 6% 521
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 78 99 -21 -21% 765
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 1 2 -1 -50% 26
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 4 -4 -100% 31
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 4 -3 -75% 55
Impersonation 26C 1 0 1 S 4
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 1
Wire Fraud 26E 1 0 1 o0 19
Identity Theft 26F 1 3 -2 -67% 20

Run: 21754 St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department Page: 1 of 14



Report: NIBRSO01M-D

District
Property
Society
Unspecified
Run: 21754

NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
1
NIBRS 2024
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0
Embezzlement 270 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 5
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 69
Bribery 510 0
Bad Checks 90A 0
Total
Property 282
Crime
NIBRS 2024
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 7
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 2
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 1
Betting/Wagering 39A 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0
Prostitution 40A 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 408 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 23
Animal Cruelty 720 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 10
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1
Drunkeness 90E 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 14
Total
Society 59
_Crime
NIBRS 2024
All Other Offenses 90z 72
Total
Unspecified 72
Crime

St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department

2023
0
1
15
123
0
0

426

2023

O © 0o o o o o o o N

w
WG

100

2023
103

103

Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM

Diff Change YTD

0 1
-1 -100% 6
-10 -67% 111
-54 -44% 1131
0 0
0 0

-144 -33.8% 4261

Diff Change YTD

-14 -67% 186
-4 -67% 69
1 S 13
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
-12 -34% 379
-3 -100% 6
0 1
-1 -52% 154
-2 -67% 17
0 0
1 S 31
0 3
0 0
3 27% 190

-41  -41.0% 1049

Diff Change YTD
-31 -30% 1207

-31  -30.1% 1207
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 2
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 2 -2 -100% 7
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 1
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 2 -2 -100%
Rape T1A 0 1 -1 -100% 11
Sodomy 11B 1 2 -1 -50% 12
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 1 0 1 S 9
Aggravated Assault 13A 19 17 2 12% 242
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 5 3 2 67% 118
Simple Assault 13B 35 31 4 13% 447
Intimidation 13C 11 12 1 -8% 171
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 2
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 67 67 0 0.0% 911
Crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 7 6 1 17% 69
*Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 10
Arson 200 0 0 0 9
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 31 46 -15 -33% 394
Pocket-picking 23A 0 1 -1 -100% 2
Purse-snatching 23B 1 0 1 o0 10
Shoplifting 23C 29 19 10 53% 330
Theft From Building 23D 11 19 -8 -42% 190
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 59 115 -56 -49% 1058
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 18 38 -20 -53% 271
All Other Larceny 23H 27 22 5 23% 381
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 52 105 -53 -50% 741
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 2 9 -7 -78% 71
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 4 4 0 0% 95
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 7 2 5 250% 61
Impersonation 26C 1 1 0 0% 5
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 2 1 1 100% 24
Identity Theft 26F 1 6 -5 -83% 60
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 2
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 4
Embezzlement 270 1 1 0 0% 8
Stolen Property Offenses 280 3 3 0 0% 60
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 84 211 -127 -60% 1478
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0
Total
Property 340 609 -269 -44.2% 5321
Crime
Society NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 6 4 2 50% 60
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 25
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 6
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 1
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 15 16 -1 -6% 190
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 3
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 2
Disorderly Conduct 90C 6 10 -4 -40% 111
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 2 1 1 100% 12
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 1
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 3 3 0 0% 111
Total
Society 33 37 -4 -10.8% 543
_Crime
Unspecified NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90z 74 95 -21 -22% 1110
Total
Unspecified 74 95 -21 -22.1% 1110
Crime
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 3
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 2 -1 -50% 18
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 1 -1 -100% 1
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 1 -1 -100% 23
Rape T1A 0 0 0 9
Sodomy 11B 0 2 -2 -100% 13
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 0 0 0 11
Aggravated Assault 13A 27 30 -3 -10% 450
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 17 19 -2 -11% 253
Simple Assault 13B 30 29 1 3% 544
Intimidation 13C 11 9 2 22% 169
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 3
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 (1]
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 69 74 -5 -6.8% 1241
_ crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 11 10 1 10% 108
*Carjacking 120* 3 1 2 200% 20
Arson 200 0 1 -1 -100% 8
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 20 27 -7 -26% 370
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 5
Purse-snatching 23B 0 1 -1 -100% 6
Shoplifting 23C 6 3 3 100% 81
Theft From Building 23D 21 26 -5 -19% 235
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 74 48 26 54% 717
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 19 25 -6 -24% 247
All Other Larceny 23H 37 27 10 37% 479
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 58 91 -33 -36% 774
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 5 -5 -100% 6
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 1 1 0 0% 19
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 7 -6 -86% 37
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 1
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 1 1 0 0% 8
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 2
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM

NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 3
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 5
Stolen Property Offenses 280 9 10 -1 -10% 96
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 126 109 17 16% 1498
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0
Total
Property 384 393 -9 -2.3% 4702
Crime
Society NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 9 12 -3 -25% 119
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 3 3 0 0% 61
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 10
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 408 0 0 0 1
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 50 30 20 67% 692
Animal Cruelty 720 1 0 1 LY 1
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 3
Disorderly Conduct 90C 5 7 -2 -29% 118
Driving Under the Influence 90D 3 1 2 200% 10
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 0 1 LY 28
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 16
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 8 12 -4 -33% 142
Total
Society 80 65 15 23.1% 1211
_Crime
Unspecified NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 73 87 -14 -16% 1169
Total
Unspecified 73 87 -14 -16.1% 1169
Crime
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 4
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 4 1 3 300% 41
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 2 0 2 S 39
Rape 1A 4 1 3 300% 25
Sodomy 1B 4 2 2 100% 21
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 0 1 -1 -100% 10
Aggravated Assault 13A 34 57 -23 -40% 695
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 16 25 -9 -36% 357
Simple Assault 13B 46 80 -34 -43% 904
Intimidation 13C 13 13 0 0% 245
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 (1]
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 107 155 -48 -31.0% 1988
Crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 12 7 5 71% 158
*Carjacking 120* 1 2 -1 -50% 16
Arson 200 1 2 -1 -50% 14
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 22 27 -5 -19% 319
Pocket-picking 23A 0 1 -1 -100% 40
Purse-snatching 23B 1 0 1 o0 1
Shoplifting 23C 12 4 8 200% 97
Theft From Building 23D 45 45 0 0% 451
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 4
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 84 83 1 1% 840
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 13 17 -4 -24% 245
All Other Larceny 23H 39 31 8 26% 511
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 48 85 -37 -44% 740
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 2 -2 -100% 11
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 2 3 -1 -33% 44
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 4 11 -7 -64% 50
Impersonation 26C 1 2 -1 -50% 4
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 2 -2 -100%
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 11
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D

NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

District 4

Run: 21754

Property
Hacking/Computer Invasion
Embezzlement

Stolen Property Offenses

Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property

Bribery
Bad Checks

Society
Drug/Narcotic Violations

Drug Equipment Violations

Pornography/Obscene Material

Betting/Wagering

Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling

Gambling Equipment Violations

Sports Tampering

Prostitution

Assisting or Promoting Prostitution

Purchasing Prostitution
Weapons Law Violations

Animal Cruelty

Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations

Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under the Influence
Drunkeness

Family Offenses, Nonviolent
Liquor Law Violations
Peeping Tom

Trespass of Real Property

Unspecified
All Other Offenses

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
NIBRS 2024
26G 0
270 0
280 13
290 112
510 0
90A 0
Total
Property 409
Crime
NIBRS 2024
35A 23
35B 6
370 1
39A 0
39B 0
39C 0
39D 0
40A 0
408 0
40C 0
520 69
720 0
90B 2
90C 18
90D 5
90E 0
90F 2
90G 1
90H 0
90J 23
Total
Society 150
__Crime
NIBRS 2024
90z 123
Total
Unspecified 123
Crime

St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department

2023
0
0
15
193

531

2023
12

142

2023
137

137

Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM

Diff Change YTD
0 0
0 3
-2 -13% 143
-81 -42% 1595
0 1
0 0
-122  -23.0% 5297
Diff Change YTD
11 92% 234
1 20% 81
0 0% 9
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
-4 5% 1019
-1 -100% 3
2 £ 9
6 -25% 252
5 oo 21
0 0
-2 -50% 35
1 oo 64
0 0
1 5% 296
8 5.6% 2023
Diff Change YTD
-14 -10% 1736
-14  -10.2% 1736
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 5
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 2 -1 -50% 25
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 1 3 -2 -67% 27
Rape 1A 2 4 -2 -50% 18
Sodomy 1B 0 2 -2 -100% 12
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 0 4 -4 -100% 8
Aggravated Assault 13A 33 47 -14 -30% 486
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 16 33 -17 -52% 265
Simple Assault 13B 38 74 -36 -49% 575
Intimidation 13C 4 10 -6 -60% 140
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 1
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 (1]
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0
Total
Person 79 146 -67 -45.9% 1298
Crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 16 24 -8 -33% 134
*Carjacking 120* 2 1 1 100% 18
Arson 200 2 2 0 0% 19
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 18 26 -8 -31% 382
Pocket-picking 23A 1 0 1 LY 3
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 10
Shoplifting 23C 25 1 24 2400% 159
Theft From Building 23D 22 32 -10 -31% 317
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 36 66 -30 -45% 589
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 12 11 1 9% 198
All Other Larceny 23H 48 43 5 12% 464
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 46 78 -32 -41% 631
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 5 -5 -100% 5
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 2 -2 -100% 16
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 3 2 1 50% 24
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 1
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 2
Identity Theft 26F 0 2 -2 -100% 5
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 5
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 5
Stolen Property Offenses 280 6 7 -1 -14% 106
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 69 147 -78 -53% 1203
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0
Total
Property 304 448 -144  -32.1% 4274
Crime
Society NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 11 13 -2 -15% 130
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 6 3 3 100% 40
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 1 -1 -100% 1
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 1
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 50 78 -28 -36% 768
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 4
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 9 22 -13 -59% 163
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1 0 1 LY 6
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 6 -5 -83% 34
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 5
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 9 8 1 13% 133
Total
Society 87 131 -44  -33.6% 1295
_Crime
Unspecified NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90z 84 120 -36 -30% 1136
Total
Unspecified 84 120 -36 -30.0% 1136
Crime
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 6
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 5 -4 -80% 39
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 1
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 1
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 7 4 3 75% 40
Rape 1A 1 1 0 0% 23
Sodomy 1B 1 1 0 0% 21
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 0 0 0 7
Aggravated Assault 13A 29 57 -28 -49% 592
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 14 45 -31 -69% 366
Simple Assault 13B 30 48 -18 -38% 409
Intimidation 13C 11 9 2 22% 140
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 3
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 (1]
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 80 125 -45  -36.0% 1276
Crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 7 4 3 75% 115
*Carjacking 120* 1 1 0 0% 16
Arson 200 0 1 -1 -100% 20
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 28 24 4 17% 311
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 6
Purse-snatching 23B 2 0 2 o0 5
Shoplifting 23C 4 4 0 0% 43
Theft From Building 23D 13 9 4 44% 143
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 27 24 3 13% 265
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 12 8 4 50% 141
All Other Larceny 23H 30 26 4 15% 365
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 36 32 4 13% 497
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 12
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 1 -1 -100% 4
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 2 -1 -50% 16
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 1
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 23
Identity Theft 26F 0 4 -4 -100% 15
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM

NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 6
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 1 -1 -100% 3
Stolen Property Offenses 280 6 12 -6 -50% 108
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 67 74 -7 -9% 759
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0
Total
Property 233 226 7 3.1% 2852
Crime
Society NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 16 19 -3 -16% 187
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 5 3 2 67% 60
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 7
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 122 79 43 54% 1324
Animal Cruelty 720 1 0 1 LY 12
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 4
Disorderly Conduct 90C 10 8 2 25% 118
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 1 -1 -100% 7
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 2 7 -5 -71% 35
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 1
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 6 3 3 100% 93
Total
Society 162 120 42 35.0% 1848
_Crime
Unspecified NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90z 72 116 -44 -38% 1234
Total
Unspecified 72 116 -44  -37.9% 1234
Crime
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District Unknown
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 1 0 1 S 1
Rape 1A 1 0 1 o0 1
Sodomy 1B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 0 1 S 7
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 1
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 (1]
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 (1]
Total
Person 3 0 3 © 10
_ crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 2
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 1
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 1
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 1
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 1/21/2025 3:23:50 PM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

DECEMBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District Unknown
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 4
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 0 0 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0
Total
Property 0 0 0 14
Crime
Society NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 3 0 3 LY 14
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 LY 3
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 16
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 0 1 o0 2
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0
Total
Society 5 0 5 o 35
_Crime
Unspecified NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90z 1 1 0 0% 14
Total
Unspecified 1 1 0 0.0% 14
Crime
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